
Multilingual and Multicultural  
Education Department

ELEMENTARY INSTRUCTION

Comprehensive ELD Program: Integrated ELD (iELD)
& Designated ELD (dELD)

Date Time Location

Saturday, September 29, 2018 
Saturday, October 6, 2018

8:00 a.m. - 3:00 p.m. Dr. Sammy Lee ES 
3600 West Council Street 
Los Angeles, CA 90004

Saturday, October 20, 2018 
Saturday, October 27, 2018

8:00 a.m. - 3:00 p.m. Dr. Sammy Lee ES 
3600 West Council Street 
Los Angeles, CA 90004

Saturday, December 1, 2018 
Saturday, December 8, 2018

8:00 a.m. - 3:00 p.m. Dr. Sammy Lee ES 
3600 West Council Street 
Los Angeles, CA 90004

Saturday, February 9, 2019 
Saturday, February 23, 2019

8:00 a.m. - 3:00 p.m. Dr. Sammy Lee ES 
3600 West Council Street 
Los Angeles, CA 90004

Saturday, March 2, 2019 
Saturday, March 9, 2019

8:00 a.m. - 3:00 p.m. Dr. Sammy Lee ES 
3600 West Council Street 
Los Angeles, CA 90004

Saturday, March 23, 2019 
Saturday, April 6, 2019

8:00 a.m. - 3:00 p.m. Dr. Sammy Lee ES 
3600 West Council Street 
Los Angeles, CA 90004

Note: Participants must 
register and attend both 

dates in order to be paid for 
12 hours at training rate.

Approved by: Lydia  Acosta Stephens 
Administrator, English Learner Services __________ 

A two-day professional development on Comprehensive ELD.
Participants will: 

• Understand and implement a Comprehensive ELD Program
• Use the CA ELD Standards and the CA ELA/ELD Framework in order to attend to

the language needs of English Learners
Participants will be paid for 12 hours at training rate.
Please register through MyPLN keyword: Comprehensive ELD  

For more information contact: 

Juana Aguilar 
jxp9933@lausd.net  

or 

Carla Gutierrez 
carla.gutierrez@lausd.net 

(213) 241 - 5582

http://mmed.lausd.net

Los Angeles Unified School District 
Multilingual and Multicultural Education Department 
Division of Instruction

Are the essential components of a Comprehensive ELD Program occurring in your classroom?
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